ATV/MID-SIZE UTV POWER-V XT PLOWS

PARTS EXPLOSION
2015-2016 < .

SNOWPLOW

MAIN ASSEMBLIES
1 Coupler Assembly w/Pins CPA13560
2 Center Section CHA13430 HARDWARE
3 Pushframe TFR13420 32 Kit, Blade Guide w/Hardware MSC13652
4 Blade Assembly Right 5'6" w/Cutting Edge BAR13480 32A Includes: (2) Blade Guide
5  Blade Assembly Left 5'6" w/Cutting Edge BAL13470 32B (2) Hex Head Cap Screw, 5/16" - 18 X 1", Spinlock, Self Tap, GRS, YZN
32C (4) Hex Head Cap Screw, 5/16" - 18 X 1", GRS, YZN
CUTTING EDGES 32D (4) Nut, Nylon Locking, 5/16" - 18, YZN
Gl et i 36 b, ol s
tti ) , Left, 5'6", BAL13471 : ) )
7 CEtt;EE Edgg th Ki(t)rme © BAX00034 33B (1) Hex Head Cap Screw, 3/8" - 16 X 1", GRS, YZN (Center Hinge Pin) HDWO01717
7A  Includes: (10) Carriage Bolt 1/2" - 13 X 1-3/4" GRS gic ki I(I)Etltn lelontl;)QCklng,3/ 8"-16,YZN (Center Hinge Pin) 1;42\51%1677240
7B 10) Wash ,1/2"H d d 11, Loupler achment Fin
7C ElOg Nlilts (;ifal Top EgcinT/Z" 34A Includes: (1) Coupler Attach Pin
’ 34B (1) Coupler Attach Pin Grip
HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT 34C (1) Roll Pin, 3/16" X 1-5/8"
. . 34D (1) Spring, Attach Pin
8  Hydraulic Pump & Manifold HYD13630 "
. 34E (1) Washer, 5/8" Flat, YZN
8A  Includes: Hydraulic Pump Motor HYDI12245 35 Kit, Coupler Plunger Pin MSC13675
CYLINDERS 35A  Includes: (1) Coupler Plunger
9 Hydraulic Angle Cylinder HYDI3636 ggg 8; E%ﬁ;ngi»np 11‘}%%‘; 1;1/‘1,,
10 Hydraulic Lift Cylinder HYDI3635 36  Kit, Pivot Pin (Coupler’to Pushframe) MSC13676
36A Includes: (1) Pivot Pin
HOSES & FITTINGS 36B (1) Washer, 5/8" Flat, YZN
11  Kit, Hose Bundle HYD13893 36C (1) Nut, Jam, Oval Top Lock, 5/8" - 11, YZN
11A Includes: (1) Hydraulic Hose (Lift), 1/4" X 10-1/4", (1/4" MNPT X 1/4" MNPT) HYDI13608 37 \}NIGX }fleag/(ligp SSc]reva, 5]/( 1 6Y igli%(]))( 3/4",U GRS, YCZN (lPo)wer Unit to Coupler) ——— HDW87S§§
11B (1) Hydraulic Hose (Angle), 1/4" X 41", (1/4" MNPT X 1/4" MNPT) HYD13895 38 asher, ' Split OCK, | ower Unit to Coupler HDWO07
i il e — o Dk T et o Co i
ose Wrap, 1.2" ! ’ ’ " J I
11E (1) Hydraulic Hose (Angle), 1/4" X 49", (1/4" MNPT X 1/4" MNPT) HYD13896 i; Eex geélld CE‘P i?fewi/l/f . ;3 '?Z%\I CC*Rli;fZN (Cylinders) HDW05508
11F (1) Hydraulic Hose (Angle), 1/4" X 51", (1/4" MNPT X 1/4" MNPT) ———— HYDI13897 e Hut’ Head Cap Serew, 112" - 13 X 3 1(/2X GRS S)YZN Cylind ggwg}w;g
11G (1) Hose Wrap, 1.2" ID X 37" HYD13899 ex Head Cap Screw, 1/2" - -1/2", GRS, YZN (Cylinders) Hi Wl36747
11H ~ (2) Clamp, 1/2",Double Hose HYD13892 34 Coupler (.30ver. Mggl%w
12 Hydraulic Swivel Fitting, 90 Degree, (3/8" MOR X 1/4" FPS) HYDO01620 5 Plastic Rivet Kit, Tuflok
13 Breather Vent Fitting, 1/4" MP HYD07078 igA éncl,udesT: (10) Plastic Rivet, Tuflok MSC13459
pring, Trip
ELECTRICAL 47  Kit, Eye Bolt, Trip Sping - - HDW13448
14 Power/Ground Cable 10ft, Vehicle Side HYD13656 474 Includes: 8 A CIt At (YTZ.N (Irip S)prmg)
Power/Ground Cable 4ft, Vehicle Side (Optional) HYDI13600 ashet, ab \impoprng) .
15 Control Harness, Vehicle Side MSC13603 j;c Sping Pla(ti) IT\Irlll;t) ,IS‘Llel‘I’l‘g‘ Locking, 1/2" - 13, YZN (Trip Spring and Cylinder) VSC 13458
16  Control Harness, Plow Side MSC13788 : ’ . )
17 Power/Ground Cable, Plow Side HYD13601 o Ifliz’lf&*e‘:,pg)S]g"lf’ﬁlwghslt\goum‘“g Hardware NCSEI
I8 Relay, 12V MSC04294 4R : 0 Wasl?er 3/8’1') YZN
19 Kit, Control Harness Weather Plug & Cap MSC04581 49C (1) Nut Seif-Lockin 3/8"-16 YZN
19A TIncludes: (1) Weather Cap, Control Harness, Vehicle Side 50 Shim Plate Bump,er Stop 5 MSC13043
19B (1) Weather Cap, Control Harness, Plow Side 51 Spring Yolée MSC13445
20  Kit, Power/Ground Cable Dust Cap MSC05081 52 Kit, Horizontal Hinge Pin MSC13450
%(l)A In.CludeS: (2) Dust Cap, Power/Ground 52A Inc,ludesz (1) Jam Nut, 5/8"-11 YZN
Kit, Power/Ground Qable Mount Bracket w/Hardware MSC09097 52B (1) Washer, 11/16"ID X 1-3/4" OD, YZN
21A Includes: (2) Mounting Bracket, Power‘/'Ground CablS 52C (1) Pin, Horizontal Hinge, Threaded
21B (2) Hex Head Cap S{JTGW, 1/ "} -20 X 1-3/4", GRS, YZN 53 Kit, Spring Pin, with Mounting Hardware MSC13451
21Cc (2) Nut, Nylon Locking, 1/4" - 20, YZN 53A" Includes: (1) Spring Pin, Threaded
22 Kit, Control Harness Mounting Bracket w/Hardware MSC13673 53B (2) Nut, Nylon Locking, 1/2" - 13, YZN
22A  Includes: (1) Mounting Bracket, Control Harness, Tube Mount 53C - (2) Nylon Washer, .521 X 1.49 X .12, Black
22B (2) Hex Head Cap Screw, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4", GRS, YZN 54 Kit, Clevis Pin, with Mounting Hardware HDW13452
2C (2) Nut, Nylon Locking, 1/4" - 20, YZN 54A  Tncludes: (1) Clevis Pin,3/4" X 3-1/2"
23 Kit, Control Harness Mounting Bracket w/Hardware MSC13695 54B (1) Cotter Hairpin,#16, YZN
23A  Includes: (1) Mounting Bracket, Control Harness, Flush Mount 54C (2) Washer, 3/4" Flat, YZN
23B (1) Plug Bracket, Control Plug MSC12634
23C (2) Hex Head Cap Screw, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4", GRS, YZN
23D (2) Nut, Nylon Locking, 1/4" - 20, YZN
23E (1) Weather Cap, Control Plug
23F (2) Screw, 1/4"
CONTROLLER OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES
24 Control Kit, ATV MSCI13818 Dielectric Grease (1 0z.) MSC03423
Includes: Boss High Performance Hydraulic Fluid - 1 Quart HYDO01835
25  Switch Box Control, ATV MSC13812 Boss High Performance Hydraulic Fluid - Case (12 Quarts per) HYDO01704
26  Switch w/Gasket, Raise/Lower, ATV MSC13718
27  Switch w/Gasket, Angle, ATV MSC13446
28  Fastener Kit, Switch Box Control, ATV HDW13710
28A  Includes: (2) Switch Box Control Mount Bracket
28B (4) Washer, 1/4" Star
28C (1) U-Bolt, 1/4" - 20, #04
28D (1) U-Bolt, 1/4" - 20, #06
28E (4) Nut, Nylon Locking, 1/4" - 20, YZN
28F (4) Rubber End Cap, 1/4"
28G (2) Thumb Screw, 1/4" - 20 X 7/16"
29  Control Kit, ATV/UTV MSC13789
30 Includes: V-Blade Hand Held Control,SmartTouch2 MSC09601
31 Swivel Mount Kit MSC05058
31A Includes: (1) Swivel Mount
31B (1) Tab 28C
s H;DF;\U:IGTJIA;IF;LD- ------------------- BrasiRED 2 8 D

BLUE
@ @ @ TN e o
O AUX HEADLIGHT

1

1

1 — —— BLACK/YELLOW
1 BLACK

1

ORANGE

FROM
|- CoNTROL
WHITE HARNESS

@ ? @1 H — e

S1A 31B

RELAY

T e T WHITE/BLACK

v SLS13628
BLACK FROM
]— BATTERY
RED CABLE
20 AMP
INLINE FUSE

¥

| —

BOSS Products reserves the right under its continuous product improvement
policy to change construction or design details and furnish equipment when so altered without
reference to illustrations or specifications used herein.

Patent: www.ttcopats.com




